The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities and Construction

EXHIBIT 3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS

Meeting Date: 7/23/2013

1. Fort Lauder	dale High	<u> TOTAL:</u> \$6	58,401
Remodeling / R	enovations		
CHANGE ORD	PROJECT NO: P.000687 (f.k.a. 0951-	27-01)	
Contractor: Kar	ufman Lynn Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT	ΓDATE: 06/07/2011
Consultant: Ma	nuel Synalovski, LLC		
Consultant Om	ission:	#Days	<u>\$26,112</u>
Item No 006	Provide labor, materials, and equipment to re-route storm Drain and add one drain structure.	0	<u>\$3,185</u>
	Conflict between the structural and civil drawings.		
Item No 015	Provide labor, materials, and equipment to relocate existing City of Fort Lauderdale street light pole that was in direct conflict with the new bus loop entrance ramp.	0	\$3,81 <u>5</u>
	Contract documents did not correctly depict location of light pole. Pole had to be relocated to avoid the conflict with bus loop entrance design.		
Item No 031	Provide labor, materials, and equipment to add 12 specialty type light fixtures, conduit and wire at new science labs.	0	<u>\$9,132</u>
	The specified light fixtures in the science area were omitted from the contract documents.		
Item No 033	Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to modify water main design to avoid conflict with site drainage.	0	<u>\$3,963</u>
-	Contractor was directed to modify and offset the water main to avoid hitting the french drain.		
Item No 035	Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to reroute the storm drainage piping and structures to avoid conflicts with the covered canopy footings.	0	<u>\$6,017</u>
	Contractor was directed to re-route drainage lines and structures to coordinate with the covered canopy drawings. Covered canopy was located on Architectural drawings, but not coordinated properly with the civil plans.	,	
Owner Reques	t: Grant 15 Days to Contract	#Days	<u>\$13,807</u>
Item No 003	Contractor provided labor, materials, and equipment to extend low voltage conduit feeder system from new pool into the main electrical room of the new administration building.	3	<u>\$15,868</u>
	Pool systems were originally designed to feed into existing administration building. This building is scheduled for demoliton. Running the pool low voltage systems directly to the new addition will improve the performance of the system by minimizing the distance of the conduit runs.		

Manager, Facilities Project: Greg Boardman

Report Title: Summary of Change Orders (Pending Board Approval #Days

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities and Construction

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS

Meeting Date: 7/23/2013

Owner Request:	Grant 15 Days to Contract	#Days	<u>\$13,807</u>
Item No 014	Provide labor, materials, and equipment to install 49 recessed floor boxes to accommodate proposed furniture type in technical labs.	12	<u>\$52,283</u>
	Due to the age of the design, contract documents did not reflect current curriculum requirements.		
Item No 030	Contractor to provide credit for closed circuit security system components that were determined to be obsolete and incorrectly identified in the School Board Criteria documents.	0	\$60,177 CREDIT
	Change in CCTV equipment required to meet digital format requirements. Specified equipment is obsolete.		
Item No 037	Contractor to provide labor, materials, and equipment to remove and relocate 25 in-contract built-in cabinets.	0	<u>\$5,833</u>
	Change in office configurations and furniture layouts required revisions to the built-in casework plan. Surplus casework to be used in storage rooms.		
Unforeseen Con	dition: Grant 68 Days to Contract	#Days	<u>\$28,482</u>
Item No 002	Contractor provided labor, materials, and equipment to adjust the footing size and configuration of the new classroom building. This change was necessitated in order to accommodate an existing sanitary sewer lateral and manhole.	14	<u>\$21,058</u>
	Route of sewer lateral was discovered only after excavation of footings.		
Item No 017	Contractor was delayed in the construction process by Tropical Storm Isaac.	6	<u>\$0</u>
	The Contract documents Section 01350 require the contractor to secure the site in the event of a pending tropical weather event. The contractor is entitled to a non-compensable time extension for storm preparations.		
Item No 018	Contractor's construction schedule was impacted by stop work orders issued by the City of Fort Lauderdale.	48	<u>\$0</u>
	The City of Fort Lauderdale issued two formal code violations. These violations stopped specific, critical site work activities. The issue was brought in front of a City Magistrate and it was determined that the City had no jurisdiction to impose any violations on our property pursuant to 1013.371(1)(a) of the Florida Statutes. The appeal process took 48 Calendar days to resolve. The contractor is entitled to a non-compensable time extension for delays that were beyond their control.		

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Office of Facilities and Construction

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS

Meeting Date: 7/23/2013

1. Fort Lauderdale High

Unforeseen Condition:

Grant 68 Days to Contract

#Days

\$28,482

Item No. - 034

Contractor provided labor materials and equipment to supply and

0

\$7,424

install new sanitary system man hole.

Contractor was directed to supply and install new man hole due to the poor condition of the existing tie in man hole. Tie location man hole was 52 years old and showed significant signs of structural weakness. It was determined that due to its poor

condition, it should be completely replaced.



Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Document 01250g (00	63 63)-Construct	ion Ch	nange Order-Item #2
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High S	chool Date:	6/24/2013	
Project Name: Phased Replacement		P000687	
Project Description: Concurrent Ph			
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Letter	Ci	CD dated 1/18/1012
Contractor. Radiman Lymn	Dated:		
Description of Change: Contractor and configuration of the new classic accommodate an existing sanitary s	ssroom building. This	s change	uipment to adjust the footing size was necessitated in order to
Attachments: CCD dated 1/18/20	12, schedule impact, pr	oposal w	orksheet.
Reason For Change:			
Route of sewer lateral was discovered by the sewer lateral was dis	s: [∕] Add	i: <u>\$21,0</u>	
	Deduc		
The Contract Time will be (increase	d) (decreased) by:	<u>/ 14</u>	Days
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME WORK.	SIVE OF ALL COSTS ASS E SHALL BE DUE AS A	OCIATED RESULT C	OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
Recommended	Accepted (10)		Reviewed and Concurred
Project Consultant's Signature Date		Date	Facilities Project Manager
Chris Broy	Ben Baffer		Gregory T. Boardman
Chris Bray Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name		Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lynn		<u> </u>
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board of Broward County, FL
This Information to be completed by School	Board of Broward County St	aff	
Change Order Cate			Sub Categories
Owner's Request Munforeseen Consu		sion 🔲 Re	gulatory Compliance 🔲 Safety/Emergency



Document 01250g (00 6	3 63)-Construc	tion Cha	nge Order-Item #3
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High Se		1/24/2012	
Project Name: Phased Replacement	Project #	P000687	
Project Description: Concurrent Ph			
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Lette	r	•
	Dated:	·	Name of the same o
Description of Change: Contractor conduit feeder system from new poo	provided labor, mate I into the main electric	erials and ed cal room of t	puipment to extend low voltage he new administration building.
Attachments:			
Reason For Change: Pool systems building. This building is scheduled the new addition will improve the conduit runs.	for demolition. Runni	ng the pool	low voltage systems directly to
Summary:			
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs		dd: <u>\$15,867</u>	7.60
	Dedu	rct: \$	
The Contract Time will be (increased	d) (decreased) by:	√ <u>3</u>	Days
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUS COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME WORK.	IVE OF ALL COSTS AS	SOCIATED W RESULT OF	THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
Recommended	Accepted //	wallola	Reviewed and Concurred
Project Consultant's Signature Gate	Contractor's Signature	Date /	Facilities Project Manager Date
Chris Bray	Murrel Perry		Gregory 1. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name		Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lynn		County El
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board of Broward County, FL
This information to be completed by School	Board of Broward County	Staff	
Change Order Cate	gories		Sub Categories
	tant Error 🔲 Consultant On	nission Reg	ulatory Compliance Safety/Emergency



Document 01250g (00	63 63)-Constru	iction (Change Order-Item	#06
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High				
Project Name: Phased Replacement				
	Phased Replacemen			
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Le	tter	·	
	Dated:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Description of Change: Provide La drain structure.	bor materials and e	quipment	to re-route storm Drain an	d add one
Attachments: 01250b				
Reason For Change: Conflict between	een the structural an	d civil drav	wings	
•		w orth ara	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Cost		Add: <u>\$3,</u>	,185.28	
The Contract Time will be (increas		√ 0	Days Non Comper	sable
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,		***************************************	
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLU COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIM WORK. Recommended	IE SHALL BE DUE AS	ASSOCIATE A RESULT	T OF THIS CHANGE IN THE	SCOPE OF
6.5.13	Accepted (Supply)	6/5/13	Reviewed and Con	curred
Project Consultants Signature Date	Contractor's Gignature	Date	Facilities Project Pate	Manager
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer		Gregory T. Boardma	an
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name	**	Facilities Project Manager's T	
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lynn			
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board of Broward	County, FL.
This information to be completed by School	Board of Broward Count	v Staff		
Change Order Cat	egories	1	Sub Categories	
	Itant Error 🕱 Consultant C	mission	Regulatory Compliance Safety	/Emergency
T	betrewed (



Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Document 01250g (00 63 6	3)-Construct	tion Cha	ange Order-Item #14
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School		12/3/2012	
Project Name: Phased Replacement	Project #	P000687	
Project Description: Concurrent Phase	d Replacement		
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Letter	ſ	,
	Dated:		
Description of Change: Provide Labor naccommodate proposed furniture type in	naterials and equi	pment to i	nstall 49 recessed floor boxes to
Attachments: 01250b			And the second s
Reason For Change: Due to the age curriculum requirements.	of the design, co	ontract do	cuments did not reflect current
Summary:	نم ۸ د	a. 050 0	92.01
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:		ld: <u>\$52,2</u> : ct: \$	63.01
T	Dedu-	ot. <u>ֆ</u> √ 12	Days Non Compensable
The Contract Time will be (increased) b	y.	V 12	Days Non Compendable
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SH WORK.	OF ALL COSTS AS ALL BE DUE AS A	SOCIATED RESULT O	WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
Recognigned and Apply Ap	cepted /		Reviewed and Concurred
7 6 67 / 10	WALL MONTON		Jane Joungs
Project Consultant's Signature Date Conf	ractor's Signature	Date	Facilities Project Manager Date
Office Diag	n Baffer		Gregory T. Boardman
· i · j · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ractor's Typed Name		Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
	ufman Lynn tractor's Firm Name		The School Board of Broward County, FL
This Information to be completed by School Boar		Staff	Sub-Catagories
Change Order Categorie	rtor Consultant Omi	ission	Sub Categories egulatory Compliance Safety/Emergency



Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Document 01250g (00 (63 63)-Construc	tion Cl	nange Orde	r-Item #15
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High S	School Date:	12/3/201	2	
Project Name: Phased Replacement	Project #	P000687		
	<u> </u>			
Project Description: Concurrent P				
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Lette Dated:	ار 	· hue ·	
Description of Change: Provide Lauderdale street light pole that was	abor materials and e s in direct conflict with	quipmenthe new	t to relocate ex ous loop entrand	isting City of Fort e ramp.
			 ;	
Attachments: 01250b				
be relocated to avoid the conflict with Summary:	th bus loop entrance d	esign.		
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs	s:	dd: \$381	5.00	
	Dedu	ict: \$		
The Contract Time will be (increase	•	√ <u>0</u>		Compensable
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME WORK.	SIVE OF ALL COSTS AS E SHALL BE DUE AS A Accepted? ()	SOCIATEI RESULT	OF THIS CHANGE	RK. NO ADDITIONAL IN THE SCOPE OF
Recommended 6.5.2013	J/Zull		Then	Joach
Project Consultante Signature Date	Contractor's Signature	Date	Facilities Date	Project Manager
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer		Gregory T.	
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name		Facilities Project	Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lynn		The School Boar	rd of Broward County, FL
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name		The ochool ooal	to or minimal and the first
This Information to be completed by School	Board of Broward County	Staff		
Change Order Cat	egories		Sub Cat	
Owner's Request Unforeseen Consu	Itant Error XI Consultant Om	ission DF	Regulatory Complianc	e ☐ Safety/Emergency



Document 01250g (00	63 63)-Cons	struct	ion Cha	ange Ordei	r-item #	<i>‡</i> 17
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High	School	Date:	12/3/2012			
Project Name: Phased Replacement		roject#	P000687			
Project Description: Concurrent F						······
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn						
Contractor. Kauman Lynn	Reference Dated:	, renei				
Description of Change: Contractor	was delayed in tl	ne cons	truction pr	ocess by Tropi	ical Storm	Isaac.
,	•		•			
Attachments: 01250b						
Attaciments. 01230b			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Reason For Change: The Contractive in the event of a pending						
compensable time extension for sto	•			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		u
	om proparations					
Summary:						
Total of Credits and/or Added Cost	s:	~Add	d: \$			
		Deduc	t: \$			
The Contract Time will be (increas	ed) by:		√ 6	Days Non (Compens	able
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLU	SIVE OF ALL COS	STS ASS	OCIATED V	VITH THIS WOR	K. NO AD	DITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME						
WORK.				•		
Recommended) , who	Accepted _	. /		Re@ewed a	and Conci	irrad
Recommended	Accepted Off	1		The west	Samuella	arreu
Project Copeditant's Signature Date	Contractor's Signature	B	Date	Facilities Date	Project	Manager
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer			Gregory T. I	Boardmar	1
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Na	ame		Facilities Project N		
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lynn					
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Nan	ne		The School Board	of Broward C	ounty, FL
This Information to be completed by Schoo	1 Board of Broward C	County St	aff	 		
Change Order Cat		- 5 5		Sub Cate	gories	
Owner's Request 'AUnforeseen Consu		ltant Omis	sion	ulatory Compliance	T	mergency
/						



Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Document 01250g (00	63 63)-Coi	<u>nstruct</u>	ion Cl	nange Order-Item #1	8
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High	School	Date:	12/3/2012	2	
Project Name: Phased Replacement		Project #	P000687		
Project Description: Concurrent F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn		ice Letter	•		
Contractor: Nauman Lymn	Dated:	ice cellei		·	
		·····			
Description of Change: Contractor	's construction	schedule	was im	pacted by stop work orders	issued
by the City of Fort Lauderdale.			•		
					:
· 변경					
Attachments: 01250b					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	<u></u>		
Reason For Change: The City					
violations stopped specific, critica					
Magistrate and it was determined	that the City h	nad no jui	risdiction	i to impose any violations o	n our
property pursuant to 1013.371(1)(a	a) of the Floric	ia Statute	s. The a	appeal process took 48 Cale	endar
days to resolve. The contractor is					
beyond their control.		•		•	
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Cost	e·	Ádo	i: \$		
Total of Oredits and/or Added Cost		Deduc			Briad-1
The Contract Time will be (increas	ed) by:	Deddo	<u>ψ</u> √ 48	Days Non Compensab	ile
			·	Daye (1017 October 1042)	
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLU COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIN WORK.		OSTS ASS UE AS A I		WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDIT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCO	
Recommended	Accepted			Reviewed and Concurr	ed
Project Consultant's Signature Date	Contractor's Signal	ture (Date	Facilities Project M	Manager
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer			Gregory T. Boardman	
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed			Facilities Project Manager's Typed	Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lyr				
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm N	vame	***************************************	The School Board of Broward Coun	ity, FL
This information to be completed by Schoo	I Board of Browar	d County St	aff		
Change Order Cat	egories			Sub Categories	
Owner's Paguest MUnforesean Consu	Itant Error Cl Con	aultant Omin	TD.	egulatory Compliance C Safety/Eme	raenav



Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Document 01250g (00	63 63)-Con	struct	ion C	hange Order-Item #30
Facility Names - Fort Louderdolp Lieb	Cahaal	Date:	2/27/20	10
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High Project Name: Phased Replacement			P00068	
		Project #	P00066	1
Project Description: Concurrent F	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Dated:	ce Letter	-	
were determined to be obsolete an				uit security system components that chool Board Criteria documents.
Attachments: 01250b				
Reason For Change: Change in Specified equipment is obsolete.	CCTV equipme	ent requi	red to	meet digital format requirements.
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Cost	s:	Add √Deduc),177.37
The Contract Time will be (Increas	ed) by:		√0	Days Non Compensable
WORK.				O WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF
Recommender 6/5/2013	Accepted	1.6	15-/13	Reviewed and Concurred
Project Consultant's Signature Date	Contractor's Signatu	re C	ate	Facilities Project Manager
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer			Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed i			Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lyni			
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Na	ime	···-···	The School Board of Broward County, FL
This information to be completed by School	Board of Broward	County Sta	aff	
Change Order Cat				Sub Categories
Owner's Request Unforeseen Consu		illant Omles	ion F	Regulatory Compliance Safety/Emergency



Document 01250g (00 63	3 63)-Constructi	ion Ch	ange Order-Item #031
Fort loudoudolo High C	ahaal Data:	2/27/201	
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High S		P000687	
Project Name: Phased Replacement	Project #	F000067	
	ased Replacement	·	
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Letter Dated:		,
Description of Change: Provide Labo conduit and wire at new science labs		ment to	add 12 specialty type light fixtures,
Attachments: 01250b			
Reason For Change: The specified documents.	light fixtures in the sc	ience are	ea were omitted from the contract
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:	: √Ad Dedu	d: <u>\$9,1</u>	32.00
The Contract Time will be (increase		/ <u>0</u>	Days Non Compensable
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUS COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME WORK.			
Recommended	Accepted Work	/	Reviewed and Concurred
Project Consultant's Signature Date	Contractor's Signature	Date	Facilities Project Manager Date
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer		Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name		Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name	Kaufman Lynn Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board of Broward County, FL
1 (Albert Consentant 2) the Maine	CONTROLOG OF HITH MAINE		
This Information to be completed by School		taff	
Change Order Cate			Sub Categories
☐ Owner's Request ☐ Unforeseen ☐ Consult	ant Error 🗷 Consultant Omi	ssion LLF	egulatory Compliance 🔲 Safety/Emergency



Document 01250g (00	63 63)-Construct	ion Cha	nge Order-Item #33
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High		6/3/2013	
Project Name: Phased Replacement		P000687	
	<u></u>	1 000007	
Project Description: Concurrent P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference Letter Dated:		
Description of Change: Contractor design to avoid conflict with site dra		als and ed	uipment to modify water main
Attachments: 01250d, ,Proposal	documents		
Reason For Change: Contractor wa french drain.	is directed to modify an	d offset the	water main to avoid hitting the
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs The Contract Time will be (increased)	Deduc	d: <u>\$3,963.</u> t: <u>\$</u>	
The Contract Time will be (increase	ed) by:	/	Days Non Compensable
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSE COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME WORK. Recommended			
(1:2.7)	Ben WOHN		They Joans
Project Consultant's Signature Date	Contractor's Signature E	Pate	Pacilities Project Manager Date
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer		Gregory T. Boardman
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name		Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lynn		
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board of Broward County, FL
This Information to be completed by School	Board of Broward County St	aff	
Change Order Cate			Sub Categories
	Itant Error 🗵 Consultant Omiss	ion	latory Compliance
.	/		



Documer	nt 01250g (00 63	63)-Constru	ctic	<u>on Cha</u>	nge Order-Item #	34
Facility Name:	Fort Lauderdale High Scho	ool Dat	e: 6	5/3/2013		
Project Name:	Phased Replacement	Project		000687		
	ion: Concurrent Phas					
	aufman Lynn	Reference Let	ter	····		
Contractor.	auman Lymr	Dated:				·
Description of C sanitary system		vided labor mate	rials	and equi	pment to supply and ins	tall new
Attachments:	01250d, ,Proposal dod	cuments				
condition of the significant signs completely repla	e existing tie in man s of structural weaknes	hole. Tie locatio	n ma	an hole v	new man hole due to the vas 52 years old and so its poor condition it sho	nowed
Summary:	andiar Addad Coata:	٠,	ΔAA	: \$7,424	08	
Total of Credits	and/or Added Costs:		duct		.00	
The Contract T	ime will be (increased)	_	uu0€ √	0	Days Non Compensa	able
THIS CHANGE O COMPENSATION WORK.	RDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE FOR EXTENDED TIME S	E OF ALL COSTS SHALL BE DUE AS	ASSC A R	OCIATED V RESULT OF	VITH THIS WORK. NO ADI THIS CHANGE IN THE SO	OITIONAL COPE OF
Recognificanded	/) / (accepted Output Ontractor's Signature		ate	Reviewed and Concu	Irred Manager
Project Consultant's S	<i>V</i>	Ben Baffer	U	·	Date () Gregory T. Boardman	_
Chris Bray Project Consultant's T		ontractor's Typed Name	<u></u>		Facilities Project Manager's Typ	
Manny Synalovski		(aufman Lynn				
Project Consultant's F		ontractor's Firm Name			The School Board of Broward C	ounty, FL
This information to	be completed by School Bo	ard of Broward Coun	ty Sta	aff		
*	Change Order Catego				Sub Categories	
Owner's Reques	t Unforeseen 🗌 Consultar		Omiss	ion Reg	ulatory Compliance 🔲 Safety/E	mergency



Documer	nt 01250g (00 6	3 63)-Con	struct	ion	Chan	ge Orde	r-Item #	35
Carility Norse:	Fort Lauderdale High So	chaol	Date:	6/3/2	013			
Facility Name:	Phased Replacement		Project #	P000				
Project Name:		<u></u>	· ·				,	
-	ion: Concurrent Ph			<u></u>				
Contractor: K	aufman Lynn	Reference	e reilei			•		
		Dated:						
Description of odrainage piping	Change: Contractor and structures to avo	provided labo pid conflicts w	or mater ith the co	ials a	and equ d canop	ipment to y footings.	reroute th	e storm
Attachments:	01250d, ,Proposal d	ocuments						
with the covere	ange: Contractor was d canopy drawings. perly with the civil pla	Covered cand	e-route d opy was	raina locat	ige lines ed on A	and structural	ires to coo drawings	ordinate but not
Summary: Total of Credits	and/or Added Costs	:	√Ada Deduc		6,016.99)		
The Contract Ti	me will be (increase	d) by:	Deduc	λ. <u>φ</u> √ <u>0</u>		Days Non	Compens	able
THIS CHANGE OF COMPENSATION WORK,	RDER ITEM IS INCLUS FOR EXTENDED TIME	IVE OF ALL CO	OSTS ASS JE AS A	OCIA RESU	TED WIT	H THIS WOR	K. NO AD IN THE S	DITIONAL COPE OF
Recommended	7.5.	Accepted	Kofa.)	····	Reviewed	Vous	Le_
Project Consultant's Si	gnature Date	Contractor's Signat	ure //	Date		Facilities Date	Project	Manager
Chris Bray	Y	Ben Baffer				Gregory T.	Boardmar	n
Project Consultant's Ty		Contractor's Typed	Name			Facilities Project	Manager's Tyr	ed Name
Manny Synalovski	Associates LLC	Kaufman Lyr	าท		<u></u> -			
Project Consultant's Fi	rm Name	Contractor's Firm N	lame			The School Boa	d of Broward C	ounty, FL
This Information to	he completed by School	Board of Broward	d County S	taff				
This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories					Sub Cat			
Owner's Request Unforeseen Consultant Error Consultant Omission			sion	☐Regulatory Compliance ☐ Safety/Emergency				



Document 01250g (<u>00 63 63)-Con</u>	struc	tion Cha	ange Order-Ite	m #37
Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale	High School	Date:	5/7/2013		
					
		Project#	P000687		
Project Description: Concurre	nt Phased Replace	ment		•	
Contractor: Kaufman Lynn	Reference	ce Lette	r		
•	Dated:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			.,,		
Description of Change: Contract 5 in contract built in cabinets.	ctor to provide labo	r mater	ials and eq	uipment to remove	and relocate
Attachments: 01250b			4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Reason For Change: Change i built in casework plan. Surplus	n office configuration of the casework to be use	ons and d in sto	furniture la rage rooms	ayouts required revi	sions to the
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added C		⊬Ad Deduc	d: <u>\$5833.</u> ct: \$	00	
The Contract Time will be (incr	eased) by:		√ <u>0</u>	Days Non Comp	ensable
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCOMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED WORK.	CLUSIVE OF ALL CO TIME SHALL BE DU	STS ASS	SOCIATED W RESULT OF	THIS WORK. NO	ADDITIONAL LE SCOPE OF
Recommended	Accepted	6-	5-13	Reviewed and Co	oncurred
Project Consultant's Signature Date	Contractor's Signatu	re	Date	Facilities Project	Manager
Chris Bray	Ben Baffer			Gregory T. Board	man
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed N	lame		Facilities Project Manager	's Typed Name
Manny Synalovski Associates LLC	Kaufman Lyni	n			
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Na			The School Board of Brow	ard County, FL
This Information to be completed by So	hool Board of Broward	County St	aff		
Change Order		-Juney Ot		Sub Categories	
Owner's Request ☐Unforeseen ☐ C	onsultant Error Consu	ultant Omis	sion Reg	latory Compliance Saf	fety/Emergency
	CONBC		-ivit Luinege	natory Compliance Sal	oral Fine (Action